
 
 

1707 N. McAree Rd., Waukegan, IL 60085  

(847) 244-8500 (847) 244-8591 Fax 

www.waukeganhousing.com 
 

10/01/2024 Payment Standards  

WHA fiscal year Payment Standards are 100% of the Fair Market Rates Small 

Areas. The information regarding the issued voucher and expiration dates are 

in sections #2, and #3 of the voucher.   

             

Case Manager’s Contact Information: 
 

Desiree Lovelace Case Manager I 

Caseload-A through Bur  

dlovelace@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4618 

 

Tiandra Jones Case Manager I  

Caseload- Bus through Jack 

      TJones@Waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4619 
 
 Sabrina Agee Case Manager I- HCV Team Lead  

Caseload- Jam through Ray 
SAgee@Waukeganhousing.com  847-625-4613 

       

     Jeanette Montes De Oca Case Manager I 

Caseload- Ree through Z 

Jmontes@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4612 
  

 

Damarixa Montoya HCV Supervisor dmontoya@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4617 

Helen Burns – Finance: HBurns@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4618 

Lupe Navarrete – FSS Coordinator: LNavarrete@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4616  
Katherine Villa HCV Admin Clerk- ggomez@waukeganhousing.com 847-625-4622 

 

 

Voucher Size: 0-br    1-br    2-br       3-br        4-br      5-br       6-br 

     Zip Code               

       60085         $1,260   $1,350 $1,520 $1,950 $2,290 $2,634 $2,977 

       60087      $1,330 $1,430   $1,610    $2,070   $2,430    $2,795    $3,159 

Executive 

Director/CEO  
Charles J. Chambers, Jr.
   
Chairman 

Eleanor Murkey 

 
Vice-Chairman 

Michelle Obleton 

 
Commissioners 

Kittie Harden 
Jesus Gerena 
Pauline Redd 
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